TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM604883

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FORTA, LLC		09/22/2020	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRYLIN HOLDINGS CORP.
Street Address:	100 FORTA DRIVE
City:	GROVE CITY
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	16127
Entity Type:	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5330542	ARISFOR
Registration Number:	5317980	ARISFOR WALLGUARD
Registration Number:	5317999	ARISFOR TOUGHDECK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4125666099

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4125666000

Email: ipmail@eckertseamans.com

Correspondent Name: ECKERT SEAMANS CHERIN & MELLOTT, LLC

Address Line 1: 600 GRANT STREET

Address Line 2: 44TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	289788-00187
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David V. Radack
SIGNATURE:	/David V. Radack/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - FORTA LLC TO BRYLIN HOLINGS CORP. (J2694783x7AD79)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK 900576487 REEL: 007085 FRAME: 0548 source=TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT - FORTA LLC TO BRYLIN HOLINGS CORP. (J2694783x7AD79)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007085 FRAME: 0549

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FORTA, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company, having an address of 100 Forta Drive, Grove City, PA 16127 ("Assignor"), has used, and is using the marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively referred to hereinafter as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, BRYLIN HOLDINGS CORP., a Pennsylvania corporation, having an address of 100 Forta Drive, Grove City, PA 16127 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 22ndday of September, 2020.

FORTA, LLC,

a Pennsylvania limited liability company

Bv:

Lauren L. Camp, Vice President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007085 FRAME: 0550

SCHEDULE 1

Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Mark</u>
5330542	Nov. 7, 2017	ARISFOR
5317980	October 24, 2017	ARISFOR WALL GUARD
5317999	October 24, 2017	ARISFOR TOUGHDECK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007085 FRAME: 0551

RECORDED: 10/26/2020